3-phase + neutral line fi lters
FN 3256
Compact three-phase and neutral line
fi lter for industrial machinery/equipment
Approvals■ Compact, space-saving design, optimized
 for industrial machinery
■ Combines high attenuation performance
 with low leakage current

Flammability corresponding to: UL 94V-2 or better
Design corresponding to: UL 1283, CSA 22.2 No. 8 1986, IEC/EN 60939
MTBF @ 50°C/400V (Mil-HB-217F): >410,000 hours
Typical electrical schematic
> Components > FN 3256
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions, based on the assumption that all three phases and the neutral conductor are connected to the supply and the consumer. In this case, the
 current will mainly return through the neutral line, not as earth leakage.
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym; C = 0.1Ω/100Ω sym; D = 100Ω/0.1Ω sym
Typical filter attenuation
8 to 36A types 64 and 80A types 120A types 160A types
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Power loss Input/Output Weight
 @ 50°C (40°C) @ 480VAC/50Hz @ 25°C/50Hz connections
 [A] [mA] [W]  [kg]
Filter selection table
FN 3256H-8-29 8 (8.8) <1 2.7 -29 0.6
FN 3256H-16-29 16 (17.5) <1 5.0 -29 0.7
FN 3256H-25-33 25 (27) <1 9.8 -33 1.1
FN 3256H-36-33 36 (39) <1 11.3 -33 1.2
FN 3256H-64-34 64 (70) <1 17.2 -34 2.3
FN 3256H-80-35 80 (88) <1 14.5 -35 3.5
FN 3256H-120-35 120 (131) <1 25.0 -35 4.7
FN 3256H-160-40 160 (175) <1 26.9 -40 5.7
> Components > FN 3256
Mechanical data
All dimensions in mm; 1 inch = 25.4mm
Tolerances according: ISO 2768-m / EN 22768-m